

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CRLM No. 43099/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAMELI DEVI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit regarding proof of dasti service. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel seeks
fresh notice by Registered Post, acknowledgment due. Take steps within two weeks.
Issue notice. Await return of notice.
Call the matter on 09.07.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

*SB