

^

ITEM NO.110

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7222/2008

CHAMELI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the respondents appeared. Vakalatnama is filed for Respondent No.2. The advocate appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file vakalatnama, Memo of parties and counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar